The Maine Trapshooting Association

invites you to the

128™ XNNUAL
MaINE STATE TRAPSHOOTING
CHAMPIONSHIP

JuLy 26 - 29, 2018

Hosted by:
Scarborough Fish & Game Association

Scarborough, Maine
God Bless Our Troops






The Maine Trapshooting Association invites you to join
us for the Maine State Trapshooting Championships

to be co hosted by the Scarborough Fish and Game
Association at Scarborough, Maine.

The Scarborough trap facility provides an excellent
venue for this annual tournament. The greater Portland
area with its famous Old Port section of the city’s
seaport as well as many fine restaurants, shopping
opportunities and hotel accommodations provides a nice
enhancement to a great four days of trapshooting.

We hope you will take the time to visit the new Maine
Trapshooting Hall of Fame as exhibited in the loft of the
main clubhouse. The first three inductees, Cal Stinson,
Al Wright and Joe Hall were inducted in May at our
first Hall of Fame tournament.

For those who can join us... Be Safe, Have Fun, Shoot
Well. Remember, we aren’t here for a long time, we’re
here for a good time... so let’s go shoot some trap and
have one!

Tom Hartranft
President, Maine Trapshooting Association



MTA Registered Shoot Days 2018

Date Club
Sunday, April 8 Richmond
Sunday, April 22 Scarborough
Sunday, May 6 Norway/ Paris
Saturday, May 12 Androscoggin
Sunday, May 20 Scarborough
Sunday, June 3 Androscoggin
Sunday, June 24 Scarborough
Thurs. - Sunday July 26-29 Maine State Trapshoot
Sunday, August 5 Norway/Paris
Sunday, August 12 Richmond
Sunday, August 19 Scarborough
Sunday, August 26 Androscoggin
Sunday, September 16 Scarborough
Sunday, September 23 Androscoggin
Sunday, October 14 Androscoggin
Sunday, October 21 Scarborough

Club Contact Information

Androscoggin
Bob Harris Jr.  207-240-0605 trapshtr@megalink.net

Richmond
Jim Montz 207-729-4259 jimsgunsl@comcast.net

Norway - Paris

Eric Adams eric@northeasttool.com
Scarborough
Joe Hall 207-200-0436 joehall@fairpoint.net



General Information

It is the responsibility of the shooter to be informed of the contents of this
program and rules governing ATA sanctioned shoots. All shooters must be
classified before making their entries. On Championship Singles, target

fees for all resident Sub-Junior, Junior & Junior Gold will be reduced by 50%
provided no monies are played. They will be eligible for added monies.

* Management reserves the right to reject any entry and make changes to
the program.

¢ Anyone violating any of the rules may be disqualified and will not share in
any prize money or trophies.

 Shooters and spectators assume all responsibilities of any and alll
accidents at this shoof.

e The MTA president and State ATA delegate will act as a committee to rule
on all disputes.

WHITE FLYER ORANGE TOP PITCH TARGETS WILL BE USED EXCLUSIVELY.

Food service will be available from 7:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

Program targets will be shot on 8 fields,

The practice field will be open at 4:00 P.M. Wednesday, July 25th and during
the shoot. Practice rounds are $6.00 per 25.

Campsites and RV parking is available. Reservations are $20.00 per night
on a first-come first-served basis. Sites include water but no power. For
reservations, contact Bob Tellefsen at BT_NetTC@Hotmail.com or
207-838-7833. Camper access is available on or after Saturday July 21st.
Trophies will be available for pick up each day and will not be mailed.

Cell phones and pagers are not permitted on the line at any fime.

It is the shooter’s responsibility to verify his scores on both the score sheets
and the score board. Once purses and options are figured they will not be
changed, but scores will be corrected for record purposes.

Starting fields will be drawn at random. All events will be shot 100 per field
using the “Quick 50". Please fake 50 rounds fo the line.

Strict adherence to ATA rules regarding alcohol usage, eye protection and
ear protection will be observed.

To pre-squad please visit www.PreSquad.com

Ties in singles and doubles on Thursday and Friday will be carried over. Ties
in handicap will be shot off.

The ATA rebate to the MTA for 2017 was $864.

It is the responsibility of category shooters to declare their classified
category and make sure it is indicated on their form

Saturday’s singles classification will determine the All-Around class.

There will be a meeting of the MTA membership Sunday between events. All
Maine resident shooters are encouraged to attend.




Classification

Classification will be based on last 600 targets or total average
whichever is higher. Average cards must be kept up to date or
the shooter may be classified AA. It is the shooter’s responsibility to
declare category.
The Classification Committee will consist of the Maine ATA
Delegate/Alternate Delegate, an officer of the MTA or appointee.
Classification will be available Wednesday evening from 5:00 unfil
7:00

Singles
A 96.5% and over
94% and under 96.5%
?21% and under 94%
88% and under 21%
under 88%

OO0 ®>» >

Doubles
A 93% and over
89% and under 93%
85% and under 89%
78% and under 85%
under 78%

OO ®>» >

Penalty
Shooters not having at least 600 singles, 500 handicap or 400
doubles for 2017 and 2018 combined will be penalized as follows:

Singles Class B or Higher
Doubles Class B or Higher

Handicap Adult male shooters will be assigned 2 yards
over their normal yardage subject to a 23
yard minimum and a 25 yard maximum.
Ladies, sub-juniors, juniors, and veterans will
follow the same rules except the minimum
will be 21 yards.

No penalty will be assigned to Senior
Veterans. Category shooters may elect
to shooft for targets only and be exempt
from penalty yardage and compete for
their special category frophies only




Your Hosts
THE SCARBOROUGH
Trap COMMITTEE
2018

OPEN
Thursday 4:00 - 8:00
Saturdays & Sundays 9:00 - 2:00

Join us Thursday Night
under the lights!

Scarborough Fish & Game Association




MTA Officers 2018

President Tom Hartranft
Vice President Brent Goodwin
Secretary Ben Murray
Treasurer Jim Montz

ATA Delegate Bob Harris Jr.
Alternate Delegate Calvin Stinson Jr.

Maine State Team 2018

FIRST TEAM SECOND TEAM
Al Wright Jr. Rich Depuy
David Moores Brent Goodwin
Randal Seaton Bob Harris Jr.
Tom Hariranft Eric Adams
Carel Breytenbach Dan Samson

Pre-Squadding for the Maine State Shoot

To pre-squad for the Maine State Shoot, please visit
www.presquad.com. Pre-squadding for the
Maine State Shoot will be through presquad.com only.

No mail or phone requests can be accepted.

PRE-SQUADDING WILL CEASE ON
WEDNESDAY, JULY I1, 20138







128th ANNUAL MAINE STATE
TRAPSHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS JULY 26,
27, 28 & 29
New this year courtesy of SF&G
FREE(no entry fee) OPEN $2500.00 H.O.A. CLASS purse.
Each class shoots for its own money. $500.00 per class paid as follows:

Class AA - 1st - $250.00
2nd - $125.00
3rd - $125.00

Class A - 1st - $250.00
2nd - $125.00
3rd - $125.00

Class B - 1st - $250.00
2nd - $125.00
3rd - $125.00

Class C - 1st - $250.00
2nd - $125.00
3rd - $125.00

Class D - 1st - $250.00
2nd - $125.00
3rd - $125.00

All shooters who shoot all 9 events will be eligible.
The Purse will be paid based on the aggregate total of all 9 events (1000 targets)
of the 4 days of the 2018 Maine State Shoot.
Your H.O.A. class is determined by your singles classification in Saturday's event.
You must shoot all 9 events to be eligible for any of this Purse money.

Ties will divide.




Thursday, July 26, 2018
9:00 AM

Event #1 Pine State Singles
100 16 Yard Targets

Targets $33.00
ATA Fee $3.00
MTA Fee $2.00
Class Purse (optional) $10.00
(1 money every 5 enfries or major fraction - High Gun)
Lewis Class (optional) $10.00
3 Classes divided 50-30-20 High Gun

Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23

Event #2 Pine State Handicap
100 Handicap Targets

Targets $33.00
Fees (if not entered in event 1) $5.00
Purse (optional) $10.00
(1 money every 5 enfries or major fraction - High Gun)
Lewis Class (same as event 1) $10.00
Options ($10.00 on each 50) $20.00
Divided 50-30-20 percentage

Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23

Event #3 Pine State Doubles
50 Pair Targets

Targets $33.00
Fees (if not entered in event 1 or 2)

Class Purse (optional) $10.00
(1 money every 5 enfries or major fraction - High Gun)
Lewis Class (same as event 1) $10.00
Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23




Preliminary Day Friday, July 27, 2018
8:00 AM

(Entries close at 11:00 AM)

Event #4 Paul Pono Singles
100 16 Yard Targets

Targets $33.00
ATA Fee $3.00
MTA Fee $2.00
Class Purse (optional) $10.00
(1 money every 5 enfries or major fraction - High Gun)
Lewis Class (opfional) $10.00
3 Classes divided 50-30-20 High Gun

Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23

Event #5 Sayre Pono Handicap
100 Handicap Targets

Targets $33.00
Fees (if not entered in event 4) $5.00
Purse (optional) $10.00
(1 money every 5 enfries or major fraction - High Gun)
Lewis Class (same as event 1) $10.00
Options ($10.00 on each 50) $20.00
Divided 50-30-20 percentage

Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23

Event #6 Al Wright Doubles
50 Pair Doubles Targets

Targets $33.00
Fees (if not entered in event 4 or 5)

Class Purse (optional) $10.00
(1 money every 5 entries or major fraction - High Gun)
Lewis Class (same as event 1) $10.00
Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23




Saturday, July 28, 2018
8:00 AM

(Entries close at 11:00 AM)

Event #7 200 16 Yard Singles Targets
128th MAINE STATE SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

Targets $66.00
ATA Fee $3.00
MTA Fee $2.00
Class Purse (optional) $10.00
(1 money every 5 enfries or major fraction - High Gun)

5 CLASSES AA-A-B-C-D

Lewis Class
Each 100 (2) $20.00
Total 200 $10.00
4 Classes divided 50-30-20 High Gun

Added Money

$600.00 added money to be divided in 4 free Lewis
classes on the total 200. Divided 50-30-20 High Gun

Resident Added Money

Champion $100.00
Runner-Up $75.00
Class Winners $50.00
Sub-Veteran $50.00
Veteran $50.00
Sr. Veteran $50.00
Lady 1 $50.00
Lady 2 $50.00

Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23

11



Sunday, July 29, 2018

9:00 AM
(Entries close at 11:00 AM)

Event #8 50 Pair Doubles Targets
128th MAINE STATE DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP

Targets $33.00

ATA Fee $3.00

MTA Fee $2.00

Class Purse (optional) $10.00
(1 money every 5 entries or major fraction)

5 CLASSES AA-A-B-C-D

Class Options

$10 on 25 pair (2)
Divided 60-40 Percentage

Lewis Class
Total 10000 $10.00
3 Classes divided 50-30-20 High Gun

Added Money
$300.00 added money to be divided in 3 free Lewis
classes on the total 100. Divided 50-30-20 High Gun

Resident Added Money

Champion
Runner-Up
Class Winners
Sub-Veteran
Veteran
Sr. Veteran
Lady 1
Lady 2

Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23




Sunday, July 29, 2018
(Following Doubles Championship)

Event #9 100 Handicap Targets
128th MAINE STATE HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP

Targets $33.00

Fees (if not paid in event 8) $5.00

Purse (optional) $10.00

(1 money every 5 entries or major fraction)

Jackpot Purse (optional) $25.00
Divided 40-30-20-10 High Gun

Open Options

$5 on each 25 (4)
Divided 60-40 Percentage

$10 on each 50 (3)
Divided 50-30-20 Percentage

Lewis Class
Total 100

4 Classes divided 50-30-20 High Gun
Hall of Fame Lewis

3 Classes divided 50-30-20 Percentage

Added Money
$600.00 added money to be divided in 4 free Lewis
classes on the total 100. Divided 50-30-20 High Gun

Resident Added Money

Champion $100.00
Runner-Up $75.00
3rd - 6th Place $50.00

Trophies listed on pages 22 & 23




Event #10
MAINE STATE ALL AROUND CHAMPION
400 Targets (Events 7,8, & 9)

Trophies listed on pages 22-23

Resident All Around Added Money

Champion $100.00
Runner Up $75.00
Class $30.00
Sub-Veteran $30.00
Veteran $30.00
Sr. Veteran $30.00
Lady 1 $30.00
Lady 2 $30.00

Event #11
High Over All
1000 Targets (Events 1-9)

Trophies listed on pages 22-23

SPECIAL SHOOTERS PURSE
Open to all shooters and will be
held between events Sunday

Entry $10.00 First Bid $10.00 Raises $5.00
Purse divided 50-30-20 High Gun
60% Buyer  40% Shooter




The Price Companies of Monticello, Arkansas
Operating in West Paris, Maine

Supporter of the
Norway/Paris Fish & Game Association

Youth Shooting Team

We wish dll participants attending the
Maine State Trapshooting Championships
to travel safe, have fun & shoot well!




Maine Lobster Dinner
Saturday Night

Lobster, Steamed Clams and Corn
Can be ordered and paid for at the Registration Desk
Orders need to be placed by Saturday Noon

Your meal is to go or to enjoy at the Pavilion
Available at the Pavilion at 6 PM

Sportsman’s Alliance of Maine

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION
205 Church Hill Road, Augusta, ME 04330
becky@sportsmansallianceofmaine.org
www.sportsmansallianceofmaine.org
207-623-4589 Are you a veteran?
Name: Yes_  No____
Address: Branch:
City, State, Zip: Years:
Phone: Email:
Please Mark: Individual —or- Family
O Yes,|
Qivrses  U2vrsao U3 vrseo s vr$100 would like to
receive the
U1 vr Senior (65 & over) $20 U2 vr senior $35 3 Yr Senior $50 SAM NEWS
electronically!
U Annual Business: $125—includes: 1 year membership, business card ad
in one SAM News and 1 year of business card advertising on SAM website

Life Memberships: c C_‘h_ecin;t_tt_'

U$500 Individual ~ (1$250 Senior Individual  [1$600 Family L our website
Total Enclosed: $ (Return app & funds to address on top off form) : for g}ﬂeat :
Visa/MasterCard# EXP: ' member
3 digit code: : beneﬁts/ :

Signature to confirm you support SAM’s mission and purpose.
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PO Box 569 ¢ 8 Hirams Drive
Harpswell, Maine 04079

207-725-5720
Cell: 207-720-0700

Rick & Linda Webber
with Lobster Operations in East Harpwell
Wish dll the shooters a fun time
in our great State of Maine!
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Good Luck to All Shooters at the 128th
Maine State Trap Shoot

THE SOUTH BERWICK ROD
& GUN ASSOCIATION

www .sbrga.org

PO Box 184
Route 236
So. Berwick, ME 03908

TRAP RANGE HOURS

THURSDAY 2:00 - 4:30
SATURDAY 9:00 - 2:00
SUNDAY 9:00 - 2:00

For more information contact:
Brent Goodwin
goodwin2@comcast.net

Year round shooting on 2 fields
with automatic traps and voice release.

Singles, Doubles and Handicap
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Good Luck to All Shooters at the 128th
Maine State Trap Shoot

THE RICHMOND
SPORTSMANS CLUB

149 ALEXANDER REED ROAD
RICHMOND, MAINE 04357

TRAP & SKEET TUESDAYS
2:30 - 5:30PM
APRIL - SEPTEMBER

Jim Montz
jimsguns1@comecast.net

207-729-4259

ATA/MTA REGISTERED SHOOT DATES
August 12,2018
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Choice of the ATA
Official Supplier of Traps at the Grand American

* More registered targets are

thrown from Pat-Traps than

from any other automatic trap

machine! Made in the
* The Automatic Double and USA
Automatic Wobble have a Four

Case Turret (540 Targets).

« Switch from Singles to Doubles

in seconds.

« Also available Skeet, and

Wobble Skeet with Five Case

Turret (675 targets).

PAT-TRAP®
Pat-Trap, Inc. - N.E. & Canada Gene Sears Supply - South Central
(603) 428-3396 (405) 262-2647

Golden West Industries - West Coast CAC Associates, Inc. - Mid Atlantic
(800) 548-5444 or (818) 365-3946 (814) 472-4430
Metro Gun Club - North Central (763) 786-5880

= > 7

@UVP A=

To all competitors participating in the

128th Maine Trapshooting
Championships

Good Luck &
Memorable Times!

Enjoy the moment!

Bob Harris Jr.
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THE ANDROSCOGGIN
FISH & GAME
ASSOCIATION

TRAP RANGE HOURS

Sundays 9am - 1pm
Wednesdays 2pm - 6pm

476 Perkins Ridge Road
Auburn, Maine 04210

CONTACT:
BOB HARRIS JR: 207-240-0605
trapshtr@megalink.net

ATA/MTA Registered Shoot Dates 2018
Sunday, May 12
Sunday, June 3
Sunday, August 26
Sunday, September 23
Sunday, October 14
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Premium Maple Production
Equipment for
TAPPING « FILTERING
BOILING « BOTTLING

FREE SHIPPING
on
smokylakemaple.com
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Varney's Clay Sports il

502 Langdon Road Richmond Maine 04357

Home of "Have Gun-Will Teach" Shooting School

Learn to shoot safely, accurately, and naturally.
100% satisfaction guar d or NO CHARGE!

Brad Varney, "The Shooters Guru".
Maine's Premier Wing & Clay
Shooting Instructor
NESCA, NRA and State Certified
Over 45 years instruction experience.
Over 60 years wing shooting experience.

Visit www.varneysclaysports.com
to view/purchase Brad’s books.

Individual and Group Lessons by Appointment

"Sure you can shoot, but I will teach you how to hit what you shoot at!"
Skeet and Modern Skeet, Sporting Clays
Wobble Trap and Super Clays - The Hunters Game

by appointment
For more information call Brad Varney: (207) 737-4993, bcvarney@roadrunner.com or
visit our web site - www.varneysclaysports.com

Gift Certificates Available

Directions
From Interstate 295 Northbound, take exit 43 (formerly exit 26) and turn left onto Route 197. From Interstate 295
Southbound, take exit 43 (formerly exit 26) and turn right onto Route 197. Go 1.3 miles and turn right onto Route
201. Go 1 mile and turn right onto Langdon Rd. The shooting facility is 1 mile on the right at the crest of the hill.
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TARGETS
DIVISION OF REAGENT CHEMICAL & RESEARCH, INC.

For the name of your nearest While Flyer Distribulor call:
EAST: 800-423-6077 CENTRAL: 800-647-2898 WEST: 800-872-7888
or contiact: Robert Crow, Northeast Regional Sales Manager
131 Hoffecker Road  Chestertown, MD 21620
Office: 4107787393 Fax: 410-7780474 email: rcrow@reagentchemical.com
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Pine State Trophies

Thursday
Singles Handicap Doubles

Open Open Open
Class Champion Class
Runner-Up
3rd Place
4th Place
Sth Place

PRELIMINARY DAY TROPHY LISTING

PAUL PONO SINGLES
Resident Non-Resident Open
Champion Champion Lady I & 2
Runner-Up Runner-Up Sub-Junior
Class Class Junior & Junior Gold

Veteran & Sub Veteran
Senior Veteran

SAYRE PONO HANDICAP
Resident Non-Resident Open
Champion Champion Lady I & 2
Runner-Up Runner-Up Sub-Junior
3rd Place 3rd Place Junior & Junior Gold
4th Place 4th Place Veteran & Sub. Veteran
Sth Place Sth Place Senior Veteran
AL WRIGHT DOUBLES
Resident Non-Resident Open
Champion Champion Class
Runner-Up Runner-Up Lady I & 2
Sub Junior

Junior & Junior Gold
Veteran & Sub. Veteran
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Resident ATA
Champion
Runner Up
Class

Lady 1

Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior

Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran
Veteran
Senior Veteran

Resident ATA
Champion
Runner Up
3rd Place

4th Place

5th Place

6th Place
Lady 1

Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior

Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran
Veteran
Senior Veteran

Resident ATA
Champion
Runner Up
Class

Lady 1

Lady 2

Junior
Sub-Junior
Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran
Senior Veteran
Veteran

Resident
Champion (ATA)
Runner Up
Class

Resident ATA
Champion
Runner Up
Class

Trophies
Championship Singles

Non-Resident

Champion
Runner-Up
Class

Championship Handicap

Non-Resident

Champion
Runner-Up
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Championship Doubles

Non-Resident

Champion
Runner-Up
Class

Open

Lady 1

Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior

Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
2-in-a-Family
Husband & Wife

Open

Lady 1

Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior

Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran
Veteran
Senior Veteran

Open

Lady 1

Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior

Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran
Veteran
Senior Veteran

Championship All Around

Non-Resident

Champion
Runner-Up

H.O.A.

Non-Resident

Champion
Runner-Up
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Open

Lady 1

Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior

Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran
Veteran
Senior Veteran
Team

Open

Lady 1

Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior

Junior Gold
Sub-Veteran
Veteran
Senior Veteran



1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

MAINE STATE SINGLES CHAMPIONS

Chet Getchell
Waldo N. Seavey
Waldo N. Seavey
Waldo N. Seavey
Waldo N. Seavey
Waldo N. Seavey
Ted Cole

Waldo N. Seavey
Jim Whitney
Ted Cole

Waldo N. Seavey
Waldo N. Seavey
Jim Cousins

Dr. E. W. Paine
A. B. Lewis

Dr. E. W. Paine
O. L. Veague
George Bucknam
H. O. Dyer

J. E. Cousins

Cal Stinson Sr.
Cal Stinson Jr.
Cal Stinson Jr
Bob Goode

Bob Goode

Cal Stinson Jr.
Cal Stinson Jr.
Cal Stinson Jr.
Cal Stinson Sr.
Cal Stinson Jr.
Cal Stinson Jr.

J. H. Sowerby
Cal Stinson Jr.

J. H. Sowerby
Richard Mason
J. H. Sowerby
Kevin Adams

Ed Evans

Sko Johnson

Sko Johnson

Lee Smith

Lee Smith

Joe Ruby

177
173
196
196
196
195
192
200
186
194
194
196
192
192
193
193
192
195
193
191
190
195
190
193
190
192
193
193
195
195
197
198
194
199
189
187
195
191
194
195
194
197
196
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1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Eatl Johnson
Monty Washburn
Cal Stinson Jr.
Roger Cote
Lester Johnson
Cal Stinson Jr.
Patrick Owens
Glen Jacobs
Roger Cote
Cal Stinson Jr.
Fred Liberty
Howell Copp
Keith Johnson
Howell Copp
Nelson Towns
Roger Cote
Joe Newcomb
Fred Liberty
Cal Stinson Jr.
Al Wright
Nelson Towns
Howell Copp
Howell Copp
Keith Johnson
Al Wright

Al Wright
Ray Wyman
Al Wright

Al Wright

Bill Pavlisko
Nelson Towns
Al Wright

Bill Pavlisko
Bill Pavlisko
Ray Wyman
Cal Stinson
Al Wright
Jake Levin

Al Wright
Jake Levin

Al Wright
Brent Goodwin

Paul Pono

196
194
198
196
198
197
197
197
200
199
198
198
198
197
197
198
198
197
198
198
198
193
198
198
199
198
198
199
199
200
199
199
197
196
199
197
198
199
198
198
195
197
198



MAINE STATE HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1929 Ben Carey 87 1975 Ron Mercier 94
1930 Jim Whitney 94 1976 John Field 97
1931 Waldo N. Seavey 94 1977 Henry Ellis 95
1932 John Stobie 92 1978 Mark Collins 97
1933 Waldo N. Seavey 92 1979 Bernard Wisda 94
1934 Henry Bruns 90 1980 Wayne Strout 98
1935 Ben Carey 97 1981 Scott Holt 97
1936 Jim Whitney 86 1982 George Martycka 98
1937 Arthur Fels 94 1983 Frank Jordan 97
1938 C. O. Hall 92 1984 Jerald Copp Jr. 95
1939 Frank Haskell 95 1985 Jack Broadhead 94
1940 John Sobie 93 1986 John Stoddard 96
1941 Rogers 94 1987 Willis Moulton 92
1942 A.B. Lewis 97 1988 Tiffany Tappan 97
1947 Hy Gunning 97 1989 Lee Smith 93
1948 George Bucknam 92 1990 Ton y Kindamo 93
1949 A. L. Veague 94 1991 James McMullen 95
1950 Arnold Veague 94 1992 Derrill Lamb 93
1951 Cal Stinson Sr. 96 1993 Harold Gerow 94
1952 H. O. Dyer 94 1994 Al Wright 93
1953 Cal Stinson Jr. 98 1995 Ray Wyman 95
1954 Cal Stinson Sr. 90 1996 Chatrles Robinson 91
1955 George Bucknam 91 1997 Frank Vivier 97
1956 George Costley 93 1998 John Arsenault 97
1957 Cal Stinson Jr. 94 1999 Brent Goodwin 96
1958 ‘W. Richards 93 2000 Al Wright 95
1959 J. Roberts 91 2001 Ray Wyman 97
1960 George Bucknam 93 2002 Al Wright 95
1961 Cal Stinson Jr. 91 2003 Garrick Smith 96
1962 Cal Stinson Jr. 87 2004 Rick Webb 96
1963 Cal Stinson Sr. 95 2005 Chris Heilman 96
1964 Bob Goode 96 2006 Joe Hall 96
1965 A. M. Webber 95 2007 Henry Ellis 94
1966 Richard Mason 92 2008 Lindon Brown 96
1967 R. Mason 94 2009 Tyler Merrifield 96
1968 Kevin Adams 87 2010 Bob Harris 91
1969 Joe Ruby 91 2011 Ray Wyman 89
1970 Art Mason 95 2012 Paul Pono 94
1971 Sko Johnson 96 2013 Ron LaBrecque 95
1972 Joe Ruby 99 2014 David Graham 95
1973 Brian Palmer 95 2015 Jim Montz 94
1974 Archie Lemar 95 2016 Al Baker 97

2017 Sayre Pono 96
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1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

MAINE STATE DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

Jim Whitney
Chet Getchell
Ben Carey
Waldo N. Seavey
Ted Cole
‘Weatherbee

Ben Carey

C. E. Kimball
Ted Cole

Ted Cole

Dr. E. W. Paine
Waldo N. Seavey
Dr. E. W. Paine
Dr. E. W. Paine
Waldo N. Seavey
Dr. E. W. Paine
Dr. E. W. Paine
Cal Stinson Sr.
Cal Stinson Sr.
Cal Stinson Sr.
Dr. E. W. Paine
Cal Stinson Sr.
Cal Stinson Jr
Cal Stinson Jr.
Cal Stinson Jr.
Bob Goode

Cal Stinson Jr.
George Bucknam
George Bucknam
George Bucknam
George Bucknam
Cal Stinson Sr.
Cal Stinson Jr.
Cal Stinson Sr.
J. H. Sowerby
Cal Stinson Jr.
Kevin Adams
Kevin Adams
Cal Stinson Jr.
Monty Washburn
Art Mason

Cal Stinson Jr.

Archie Lemar

88
87
87
88
87
84
83
86
88
84
84
91
87
87
86
79
83
92
90
86
92
81
82
90
80
83
79
91
86
86
87
93
92
89
90
91
91
92
92
89
93
92
91
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1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Joe Ruby
Archie Lemar
Brian Palmer
Joe Ruby
Roger Cote
Archie Lemar
Derrill Lamb
Brian Palmer
Derrill Lamb
Roger Cote
Keith Johnson
Keith Johnson
Bernard Wisda
Derrill Lamb
Nelson Towns
Willis Moulton
Derrill Lamb
Ron Maier
Joe Hall

Dan Parks

Al Wright
Chatrles Robinson
Joe Hall

Al Wright

Al Wright

Joe Hall

Cal Stinson Jr.
Al Wright

Al Wright

Al Wright
Fred Liberty
Al Wright

Al Wright

Bill Pavlisko
Al Wright

Cal Stinson Jr.
Al Wright

Al Wright
Jake Levin
Jake Levin

Al Wright

Al Wright

Al Wright

90
92
90
90
92
93
94
94
95
98
94
93
95
94
97
90
94
94
96
96
100
87
96
98
97
97
98
98
97
98
96
97
92

94
92
93
95
94
98
91
96
93



MAINE STATE ALL AROUND CHAMPIONS

1928 Jim Whitney 360 1975 Joe Ruby 377
1929 Chet Getchell 314 1976 Mike Meagher 368
1930 Waldo. N. Seavey 372 1977 Brian Palmer 378
1931 Waldo. N. Seavey 378 1978 Brian Palmer 369
1932 Waldo. N. Seavey 369 1979 Roger Cote 375
1933 Waldo. N. Seavey 367 1980 Joe Hall 380
1934 Ted Cole 359 1981 Derrill Lamb 382
1935 Waldo. N. Seavey 374 1982 Brian Palmer 382
1936 Ted Cole 353 1983 Jon Rogers 376
1937 Ted Cole 366 1984 Cal Stinson Jr. 387
1938 Dr. E. W. Paine 364 1985 Keith Johnson 377
1939 Waldo. N. Seavey 378 1986 Keith Johnson 379
1940 John Stobie 361 1987 Howell Copp 382
1941 Dr. E. W. Paine 374 1988 Brian Palmer 378
1942 AB. Lewis 373 1989 Nelson Towns 380
1947 Dr. E. W. Paine 362 1990 Cal Stinson Jr. 373
1948 George Bucknam 356 1991 Nelson Towns 371
1949 Cal Stinson Sr. 374 1992 Fred Liberty 378
1950 Cal Stinson Sr. 368 1993 John Hurley 375
1951 Cal Stinson Sr. 370 1994 Al Wright 387
1952 Cal Stinson Sr. 373 1995 Dan Parks 382
1953 Cal Stinson Jr. 374 1996 Chatrles Robinson 366
1954 Cal Stinson Jr. 352 1997 Al Wright 382
1955 Cal Stinson Jr. 367 1998 Keith Johnson 381
1956 Cal Stinson Jr. 356 1999 Al Wright 389
1957 Cal Stinson Jr. 363 2000 Al Wright 386
1958 Cal Stinson Jr. 358 2001 Al Wright 383
1959 Cal Stinson Jr. 350 2002 Al Wright 392
1960 Cal Stinson Sr. 364 2003 Al Wright 390
1961 Cal Stinson Jr. 371 2004 Al Wright 391
1962 Cal Stinson Jr. 373 2005 Al Wright 386
1963 Cal Stinson Sr. 378 2006 Joe Hall 389
1964 J. H. Sowerby 375 2007 Al Wright 381
1965 Cal Stinson Sr. 370 2008 Cal Stinson Jr. 377
1966 Richard Mason 370 2009 Al Wright 381
1967 Cal Stinson Jr. 371 2010 Al Wright 377
1968 Kevin Adams 373 2011 Cal Stinson Jr. 372
1969 Kevin Adams 364 2012 Jake Levin 378
1970 Eatl Johnson 376 2013 Jake Levin 379
1971 Monty Washburn 375 2014 Jake Levin 389
1972 Joe Ruby 380 2015 Al Wright 374
1973 Brian Palmer 374 2016 Cal Stinson Jr. 373
1974 Archie Lemar 374 2017 Al Wright 379
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2017 RESIDENT WINNERS

Champion
Runner-Up
AA

A

B

C

D

Lady I
Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior
Sub-Veteran
Veteran

Sr. Veteran

Champion
Runner-Up
A

B

C

D

Lady I
Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior
Sub-Veteran
Veteran

Sr. Veteran

Champion
Runner-Up
3rd

4th

Sth

6th

Lady I
Lady 2
Sub-Junior
Junior
Sub-Veteran
Veteran

Sr. Veteran

Champion
Runner-Up
AA

A

C

D

Lady I
Lady 2
Junior
Sub-Veteran
Veteran

Sr. Veteran

SINGLES

Paul Pono

Al Wright
David Graham
Tyler Lyle

Paul Deeney
David Young
Ron Leclaire
Brittany Goodwin
Helen Robillard
Henry Florman
Kurtis Grover
Brent Goodwin
John Kazilionis
Keith Johnson

DOUBLES

Al Wright
David Moores
Randall Seaton
Bob Harris, Jr.
Dan Samson
Rich Depuy
Brittany Goodwin
Helen Robillard
Aiden Walker
Kurtis Grover
Brent Goodwin
John Kazilionis
Tom Hartranft
HANDICAP

Sayre Pono
David Moores
David Young
Richard Depuy
Al Wright
David Graham
Brittany Goodwin
Helen Robillard
Henry Florman
Kaurtis Grover
Peter Morganelli
John Kazilionis
Tom Hartranft

ALL AROUND

Al Wright
David Moores
Bob Harris, Jr.
Richard Depuy
Dan Samson
Sam Giles
Brittany Goodwin
Helen Robillard
Sayre Pono
Paul Pono

John Kazilionis
Tom Hartranft
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198
196
195
191
190
190
182
163
162
165
189
187
178
187

93
89
85
84
87
85
81
55
59
68
84
78
91

96
93
91
90
90
89
74
73
83
84
90
83
88

379
376
356
365
356
339
318
290
343
358
339
364



GOOD LUCK TO ALL THE
SHOOTERS AT THE
128™ MAINE STATE

TRAP SHOOT

FALMOUTH
ROD & GUN CLUB

"THE OTHER PLACE TO SHOOT"

Located on the
Gray Road
Falmouth, Maine

Club Phone: 207-797-0048

A FAMILY ORIENTED GUN CLUB
FEATURING:
TRAP, PISTOL, RIFLE, ARCHERY
&
COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING
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WE OFFER:
* HYDROGCRAPHICS ©» K€ CGUN KOTE » CERAKOTE
FOR:
¢ FIREARMS » AUTOMOTIVE « POWER SPORTS
* HOUSEHOLD & SPORTS EQUIPMENT

45 E MAIN STREET
SOUTH PARIS, MAINE
207-744-2087
WWW.WICKEDWATERGRAPHICS.COM
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WOODINAN:S

SEORTING,GOODS

Buying, Selling & Trading
Guns for over 80 Years

Lots of ammo including hard to find calibers.
Power & reloading supplies.
Special orders welcomed & discounted.
Scopes with FREE mounting & boresighting.

42 Z{MAIN/STREETJJNORWAYIMAINE[04268
(202)[74376602

Good Luck Incredible Hulls!

Helen Robillard

REALTOR

Cell: 207.743.1193
Fax: 207.743.6807
E-mail: hrobillard@kw.com
www.helenrobillard.com
INSTITUTE for

LUXURY HOME
MARKETING'

MEMBER

50 Sewall St. ® 2nd Floor ® Portland, ME 04102
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Good Luck to All Shooters!
Brittany & Brent Goodwin

Jerome Holt
EXHIBITION SHOOTER

Professional Shooter
Cell: 207.381.2291

Team Zespy@yahoo.com

Learn how to trick shoot
Private lessons ® Group lessons ® Shooting shows
Bachelor and Bachelorette shooting parties
Call or email for quotes.
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GOOD LUCK TO ALL THE SHOOTERS AT THE
128™
MAINE STATE TRAP SHOOT

The Norway - Paris
Fish & Game Association

744 Buckfield Road (Route 117)
South Paris

www.npfg.org

Practice Field Open
Wednesday 2 pm - 6 pm
Saturday 8 am - 12 (Doubles only)
Sunday 8 am - 12

For Information Contact
Eric Adams eric@northeasttool.com
Sam Giles  sfg1948@gmail.com

Fall Shoots
Always the 1st (3) Sunday’s in September
10am -2 pm
Trap & Running Deer
Prizes for all events
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Good Luck To All The Shooters
At The 128th
Maine State Trap Shoot

ATA/MTA Registered Shoot Dates for 2018
Sunday, April 22
Sunday, May 20
Sunday, June 24
July 26 - 29 Maine State Shoot
Sunday, August 19
Sunday, September 16
Sunday, October 21
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W ENGLAND
UCK TIRE

Bob Tellefsen

Senior Sales Executive

Local: 207-784-9300
Cell: 207-838-7833 Fax: 207-786-3755
237 Washington Avenue © Auburn, ME 04210 www.netrucktire.com

GEISER GUNS, INC.

Wholesale Distributor of
Guns, Ammunition & Shooting Supplies

170 LENKER AVE. SUNBURY, PA 17801
Phone (570) 286-2611 Fax (570) 286-2684
Email: geiserguns@yahoo.com
Website: geiserguns.com

WHITE(@)FLYER.

TARGETS
For all your shooting component needs
Remington, Winchester & Federal Shells
Powder, Primers, Wads & Shot
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They Aren't Hard to Hit
Just Easy to Miss !!
Shoot Well
at the

128th Maine State Trap Championships

Androscoggin Fish & Game Association

Trap Committee
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207-461-1085

Call for a FREE Estimate!

Have a Good Time
at our
Maine State

Championships!

Dan Samson
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South Portland

Portland

AREA MOTELS

Amerisuites

Best Western
Budget Inn
Comfort Inn
Days Inn
Howard Johnson
Merry Manor
Quality Inn

Howard Johnson
Holiday Inn
Super 8

Motel 6

207-775-3900
207-774-6151
207-773-5722
207-775-0409
207-772-3450
207-775-5343
207-774-6151
207-774-589 1

207-774-5861
207-774-5601
207-854-1881
207-775-0111

For more hotel, dining and travel information go to:

www.visitportland.com

or call 207.772.5800
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1 CABELA BLVD.

SCARBOROUGH, MAINE
NEXT TO CABELA’S OFF PAYNE ROAD
AT EXIT 42 OFF THE MAINE TURNPIKE

Atlantic Dry Wall
of Eliot, Maine

Wishes all Shooters
Good Luck
at the
Maine State Trapshooting
Championships
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Old Town, Maine
207-827-4456

Products and Services:

Engineering

Remote Sensing

Geospatial Solutions

Forestry & Natural Resource Consulting

Good Luck &
Great Shooting
to all participants
attending the
Maine State Trapshooting
Championships
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ELIOT SMALL ENGINE REPAIR
ELIOT AGWAY
“When only the best will do.”

STIHL ¢ EXMARK
HUSQVARNA ¢ TORO ¢ ECHO

Route 236 « Eliot, ME 03903
207-439-4015

Good Luck Shooters!

York Woods Tree & Products

Tree Removals * Tree Pruning * Lot Clearing

Land Reclamation * Mulch * Loam * Stone * Compost
Stump Disposal & Hauling ¢ Green Waste Recycling
300 Harold L. Dow Hwy - Eliot, Maine 03903

mlewis2410@comecast.net - www.yorkwoodstree.com
207-703-0150 - Cell: 207-252-4175
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and dlsplay character.
If you do, winning takes
care of itself.

A proud sponsor of the

Prlm Maine State Trap

MOTOR GROUP Shooting Championships

ACURA Ams-.-“m BUICK
& &
g
HONDA HYUNDAI mazba

SUBARU TOYOTA Vol lk wagen \j

www.DrivePrime.com
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Premium Game & Target Guns

Beretta Premium Dealers ¢ Fine Gunsmithing
Custom Shotguns ¢ Custom Stock Work
Beretta Parts « Wood Sets

Showrooms now in two locations:

21 Bog Hollow Road
Harpswell, ME 04079

207-833-5027

5740 Shirley Street
Naples, FL 34109

239-352-0345
www.colegun.com
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STONE GUN SHOP, INC
BUY e SELL  TRADE

FRIDAY, SAT, SUN OPEN 2PM - 8PM
323 SOUTH HILL RD « BUCKFIELD, ME 04220
207-966-3354

michelle@stonegunshop.com ® www.stonegunshop.com

§8 Ivanhoe Dr-.
Topsham, ME 04086

207-729-4259
jimsgunsi@comcast.net
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Dies & Molds ¢ Design
E.D.M. Wire & Ram
Fixtures ¢ Precision Machining
Precision Metal Stamping

16 Aldrich Ave
Po Box 28
Norway, Maine 04268

Phone: 207-743-7273
Fax: 207-743-7269

eric@northeasttool.com
www.northeasttool.com

Good Luck all Shooters attending
Maine State Trapshooting
Championships!
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J&K Sporting Goods
“Tools & Toys”

Route 26 - West Paris, Maine

OVER 500 GUNS IN STOCK!
Buy ¢ Sell » Trade

Rifles  Shotguns « Handguns e Ammo ¢ Crossbows
Logging Supplies ¢ Chainsaws ¢ Generators « Mowers
Trimmers e Tillers ¢ Fishing & Hunting Gear
Hunting & Fishing Licenses « Game Tagging Station

We Service ALL Brands

TROY-BILT ¢ STIHL « COLUMBIA ¢ JONSERED
GENERAC « DR POWER EQUIPMENT « HUSOVARNA

Full Service Department Repairs
Mowers, Saws, Weedwackers & More!

207-674-3188
jandksportinggoods.com
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